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ターミナルグループは、ターミナルシールアンドサービス株式会社、ターミナルマシンワー
ルド株式会社、そしてＴＭＧラバーパート株式会社と 3 つの会社から成り立っています。
ターミナルシールアンドサービス株式会社は １９９８ 年に設立され、注文製作のシール
や特殊シールの製作に加えて、世界の一流ブランドのシール、Ｏリングの輸入から流通ま
でも手がけています。
2003年、ターミナルグループはターミナルマシンワーク株式会社へと事業を拡大しました。
開発、機械修理、パワーユニット、コントロールシステム、油圧・エアシリンダーなど お客様
の御要望に応じたサービス業務を行っています。
迅速な対応とサービス、そしてより完璧な製品を提供するため、2０１１年、ターミナルグ
ループはTMGラバーパート株式会社を設立しました。
満足ゆくサービスとオーダーメード製品　モールディング、プラスティックやゴム素材など、

現在、ターミナルグループ株式会社では、生産ライン・サービスは５つの部門に分かれて
います。
特殊シール部門　最新技術に基づくＣＮＣ旋盤機を使用し、さらにヨーロッパのシール
工場より最高品質の半製品素材をも輸入しています。
我々は全生産工程において厳重に注意を払い、お客様の御要望に沿えるよう、完成まで
徹底的に検査します。
オーダーメード部門とモールディング部門
 
  様々な形態におけるオーダーメード製品の業務サービスと製造元でもあります。
モールディング、プラスティック、ゴム素材などお客様の御要望に合わせ、生産工
程に投入、推進していきます。
シール及びＯリング流通部門
  各工場からの需要を満たすため、主に日本、ヨーロッパ、アメリカなど世界を代表するブ
ランドからシール、Ｏリングと各対応製品の輸入、販売を行っています。
オーダーメード機械部門　工業機械の製造を専門とし、パワーユニットをはじめ、コントロ
ールユニット、油圧式　空気圧式シリンダーなど、お客様の御要望に応じて、優秀な技術
者が最先端技術で全生産工程に対応します。
修理・メンテナンス部門
　
  15年以上の経験と専門的知識を兼ね備え、システムの検査や相談、機械設備のメンテナ
ンスなど、たとえターミナルグループ以外の工業機械であっても全力で対応します。

お客様の御要望に沿えるよう対応しております・

製品
  シール、 特殊シール、 オーダーメードシール、 Ｏリング、Ｏリング対応製品、オーダーメー
ド部品、 モールディング部品、 オーダーメード機械、 オーダーメードエアシリンダー、 油圧
装置、 空圧装置

わが社では、基本的に原材料や製品の品質を維持するため、定温倉庫を使用しています。

配送センターは輸送道路に隣接して立地しており、お客様に納得していただけるよう、製品
をオンタイムでお手元にお届けします。

さらに従業員一人一人の作業能力を伸ばすため、わが社では毎月、技術育
成トレーニングを行っています。

お客様を第一に考え、世界基準の製品のみを厳選、常に知識のグレードアッ
プを求めて、更なる生産技術の向上を目指します。

秘められた全ての潜在能力を駆使し、優れた製品とサービスをもって、我々
はお客様とともに歩んでゆきます。

PRODUCT
SEALS, SPECIAL SEALS, MADE-TO-ORDER SEALS,
O-RINGS, O-RINGS EQUIPMENTS, MADE-TO-ORDER PARTS,
MOULDING PARTS, CUSTOM MACHINES-POWER UNIT-CONTROL UNIT, 
MADE-TO-ORDER CYLINDERS, HYDRAULIC & PNEUMATIC
EQUIPMENTS
           
We have standard, temperature-controlled warehouses that
ensure the quality of both raw materials and products as per
specifications.

Located near the transportation route and distribution center, it is 
guaranteed that all the orders will be delivered to you on time. 

In order to increase working capability of our staff, we provide
technical and product training each month. In order to provide
leading services to our customers, we select only world-class
products, maintain up-to-date information, and provide the latest
production technology. 

We have embraced the role of a locomotive power as a
continually progressive organization growing together with our
customers by offering our best products and services.

Made - To - Order  Machines Division – We are specialized in
producing custom industrial machines, power units, control units,
and hydraulic-pneumatic cylinders according to customers’
requirements with leading technology and excellent engineers to
take care of every process of the production.
Repair & Maintenance Division – With more than 15 years of
experience and expertise, we have consulting and overhaul
services for systems and machinery maintenance,including
maintenance for several machines made by other than
Terminal Group. 

ผลิตภัณฑ์

 ต่อมาในปี  พ.ศ. 2546 ได้ขยายธุรกิจออกมาเป็น  บริษัท  เทอร์มินอล 
แมชชีนเวิร์ค  จำกัด ท่ีให้บริการในด้านการสร้าง-ซ่อมเครื่องจักรอุตสา-
หกรรม ชุดต้นกำลัง  ชุดคอนโทรล  กระบอกไฮดรอลิก - นิวแมติก ตาม
ความต้องการของลูกค้า 
  เพื่อเพิ่มความพร้อมให้กับ สินค้า และ บริการให้ครบครันมากยิ่งขึ้น
กลุ่มบริษัท  เทอร์มินอล กรุ๊ป จึงได้ก่อตั้ง บริษัท ที เอ็ม จี รับเบอร์ พาร์ท
จำกัด ขึ้นใน ปี พ.ศ. 2554 ซึ่งให้บริการ และ รับผลิต ชิ้นงานสั่งทำ งาน
โมลด์ งานพลาสติก งานยางรูปแบบต่างๆ ตามความต้องการของลูกค้า
อย่างครบวงจร 

 Specials Seal Division  เรามีเครื่อง CNC ผลิตซีล ซึ่งเป็นเทคโน
โลยีใหม่ล่าสุด พร้อมนำเข้า วัตถุดิบกึ่งสำเร็จรูปคุณภาพสูงที่ใช้ในการ
ผลิตจากยุโรป 
 เราใส่ใจในทุกรายละเอียด ขั้นตอนในการผลิตชิ้นงาน รวมถึงมีการ
ติดตามและตรวจสอบชิ้นงานที่ได้อย่างละเอียด เพื่อให้ได้ชิ้นงานที่ตรง
ตามความต้องการของลูกค้า

    ปัจจุบัน Terminal group ได้แบ่งสายงานการผลิตและบริการ
ออกเป็น 5 Divisions คือ

 Made to Order & Moulding Parts Division ผู้ผลิต และ ให้บริการ
ชิ้นงานสั่งทำ งานโมลด์ งานพลาสติก งานยาง รูปแบบต่าง ๆ ตามความ
ต้องการของลูกค้า โดยใช้ กรรมวิธีการผลิตแบบ Press และ Injection 
 Seals & O-rings Distribution Division ผู้นำเข้าและจัดจำหน่ายซีล 
โอริง อุปกรณ์เกี่ยวกับ ซีล และ โอริง ทุกชนิด แบรนด์ชั้นนำจากทั่วโลก 
มาตรฐานญี่ปุ่น ยุโรป อเมริกา เพื่อรองรับความต้องการของโรงงาน
อุตสาหกรรม 
 Made - to - Order Machines Division เรามีความเชี่ยวชาญในการ
ผลิตเครื่องจักรอุตสาหกรรม ชุดต้นกำลัง (เพาเวอร์ยูนิต) ชุดคอนโทรล 
กระบอกไฮดรอลิก-นิวแมติกตามความต้องการของลูกค้า ด้วยเทคโนโล
ยีชั้นนำและทีมวิศวกรชั้นแนวหน้าที่จะคอยดูแลอย่างใกล้ชิดทุกขั้นตอน 
 Repair & Maintenance Division ด้วยประสบการณ์และความเชี่ยว-
ชาญมากกว่า15 ปี เรามีบริการให้คำปรึกษาระบบและซ่อมบำรุงเครื่อง
จักร รวมถึง ดูแลเครื่องจักรกลโรงงาน แม้ว่าเครื่องจักรนั้นจะไม่ได้ผลิต
โดย Terminal group ก็ตาม

 ซีล ซีลสเปเซียล ซีลด่วนสั่งทำ โอริง อุปกรณ์เกี่ยวกับโอริง ชิ้นงานสั่งทำ งาน
โมลด ์เครื่องจักรสั่งทำ ชุดต้นกำลัง (เพาเวอร์ยูนิต) ชุดคอนโทรล 
กระบอกสูบสั่งทำ อุปกรณ์ไฮดรอลิกอุปกรณ์นิวแมติก 
 เรามีคลังเก็บสินค้า ที่ได้มาตรฐาน โดยมีการควบคุมอุณหภูมิ เพื่อรักษาคุณภาพ
ของวัตถุดิบและสินค้าให้เป็นไปตามที่กำหนด  
 ด้วยทำเลที่ตั้งที่ใกล้เส้นทางการขนส่ง และ ศูนย์กระจายสินค้า จึงมั่นใจได้ว่า
สินค้าจะสามารถจัดส่งได้ถึงมือคุณได้ตรงตามเวลาที่กำหนด 

 เราได้หลอมรวมทุกศักยภาพเพื่อเป็นพลังในการขับเคลื่อนองค์กร
ให้เจริญรุดหน้าเคียงคู่กับความสำเร็จของลูกค้าด้วยสินค้าและบริการ
ที่ดีที่สุดตลอดไป

 บริษัท เทอร์มินอลซีล แอนด์ เซอร์วิส จำกัด ได้ก่อตั้งขึ้นเมื่อปี
พ.ศ.2541 โดยผลิตซีลด่วนสั่งทำ ซีลสเปเซียล รวมถึงนำเข้าและจัด
จำหน่าย ซีลและโอริง ชนิดต่างๆ หลากหลายแบรนด์ชั้นนำ จากทั่วโลก 

     was founded in 1998 produ-
cing customized and specialized seals  including importing and
distributing seals and O-rings from several world-leading brands.
In 2003, Terminal Group expanded its business to
                   to include the production and
repair of custom industrial machines, power units, control
systems, hydraulic - pneumatic cylinders according to customers’
requirement.
To sufficiently and adequately meet customers’ needs,
Terminal Group established 
in 2011 which provides complete services and produces a
variety of made - to - order products, moulding parts,plastic
and rubber materials according to customers’requirement. 

Special Seals Division – We have modern CNC lathing machines
with the latest technology and high - quality semi - finished
imported materials for seal production from Europe. 
We thoroughly inspect every detail of the production process
devoting special attention to it throughout thereby guaranteeing
our customers’ complete satisfaction.
Made-to-Order & Moulding Parts Division - We service and 
manufacture varied forms of made - to - order products, moulding
parts, plastic and rubber materials according to customers’
requirements with press and Injection production processes.

Seals & O-rings Distribution Division–We import and distribute
leading brands of seals, O-rings, and equipments  worldwide
with Japanese, European, and American standards to support
requirements from industrial factories.

ターミナルグループ

นอกเหนือจากนั้น เพื่อเพิ่มศักยภาพในการทำงานของพนักงาน เราจึง
ได้มีการจัดการฝึกอบรมเสริมความรู้ให้กับพนักงานของเราเป็นประจำ
ทุกเดือนเพราะเราใส่ใจในลูกค้า เราจึงคัดสรร แต่สินค้าคุณภาพระดับ
โลก พัฒนาความรู้และเทคโนโลยีในการผลิตอย่างต่อเนื่อง

Currently,Terminal Group’s production lines and services
are divided into 5 divisions:



O-rings, Quad Ring (X-Ring), Back-up Ring, Static Seals
  

TYPE PRODUCT NAME 
( CODE )  MATERIAL TEMPERATURE PICTURE

 

 
 

ENCAPSULATED
-O-RING
-METRIC
-AS-568

FEP

PFA

-267 ํC UP TO + 205 ํC

-267 ํC UP TO + 260 ํC

METRIC
-AS-568

FFKM
(Perfluoroelastomer)

FFKM
(Perfluoroelastomer)

-17 ํC UP TO + 327 ํC

-METRIC
-AS-568

-30 ํC UP TO + 316 ํC

SUNFLON
CAP O-RING

-P
NBR + PTFE

PTFE

-40 ํC UP TO + 80 ํC

METAL O-RING METAL -270 ํC UP TO + 700 ํC

PU O-RING
-METRIC
-AS -568

POLYURETHANE(PU) -54 ํC UP TO + 107 ํC

-PTFE 
-HNBR -70-METRIC

-AS -568
-P,G,V,S

O-RING

-EPDM -70
-MVQ -70
-FKM -75
-NBR -90
-NBR -70

-TFE/P (AFLAS)

-METRIC
-AS -568
-P,G,V,S

-200 ํC UP TO + 260 ํC 
-15 ํC UP TO + 280 ํC 

-40 ํC UP TO + 120 ํC 
-40 ํC UP TO + 120 ํC 
-40 ํC UP TO + 230 ํC 
-60 ํC UP TO + 230 ํC 
-55 ํC UP TO + 150 ํC 
-40 ํC UP TO + 150 ํC 

-AS-568

-METRIC
O-RING (CORD)

-NBR-70
-FKM-75

-EPDM-65
-MVQ-70

-40 ํC UP TO + 120 ํC
-40 ํC UP TO + 230 ํC
-55 ํC UP TO + 150 ํC
-60 ํC UP TO + 230 ํC

X-RING
-AS-568

 

-NBR-70
-FKM-75 -40 ํC UP TO + 230 ํC

-40 ํC UP TO + 120 ํC

BACK-UP

BACK-UP RING
-P,G

-METRIC
(BRT)

-AS-568

X-RING
-AS-568

-METRIC

BONDED SEAL

O-RING KITS

O-RING ACCESSARIES

-METRIC
-AS-568
-JIS

O-RING PTFE

-NBR-90

-PTFE 

-PTFE

-NBR + METAL
-FKM + METAL

-EPDM + METAL

-NBR-70
-FKM-75

-PTFE+CARBON 

-40 ํC UP TO + 120 ํC

-200 ํC UP TO + 260 ํC
-200 ํC UP TO + 260 ํC

-30 ํC UP TO + 100 ํC
-18 ํC UP TO + 200 ํC
-50 ํC UP TO + 120 ํC

(HI-PRESSURE)

-200 ํC UP TO + 260 ํC

-200 ํC UP TO + 260 ํC

-40 ํC UP TO + 120 ํC
-40 ํC UP TO + 230 ํC

Kalrez® O-ring 

Chemaraz® O-ring 

-NBR + METAL
-FKM + METAL

-EPDM + METAL

-30 ํC UP TO + 100 ํC
-18 ํC UP TO + 200 ํC
-50 ํC UP TO + 120 ํC

Bonded Seals 

(Centralising Lip)
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O-Ring Kit nr. 2

492 O-rings in 37 different imperial sizes

O-Ring Kit no. 4

382 O-rings in 30 different imperial sizes

O-Ring Kit no. 2 O-Ring Kit no. 4

462 O-rings in 37 different imperial sizes. 382 O-rings in 30 different imperial sizes.

No.    Parker size       Dimensions         Quantity                 No.    Parker size       Dimensions         Quantity
1           2-006              2.90 x 1.78                32                            1          2-006              2.90 x 1.78                 20
2           2-007              3.68 x 1.78                32                            2          2-007              3.68 x 1.78                 20
3           2-008              4.47 x 1.78                32                            3          2-008              4.47 x 1.78                 20
4           2-009              5.28 x 1.78                32                            4          2-009              5.28 x 1.78                 20
5           2-010              6.07 x 1.78                32                            5          2-010              6.07 x 1.78                 20
6           2-011              7.65 x 1.78                32                            6          2-011              7.65 x 1.78                 20
7           2-012              9.25 x 1.78                32                            7          2-012              9.25 x 1.78                 20
8           2-110              9.19 x 2.62                13                            8          2-010              9.19 x 2.62                 13
9           2-111            10.77 x 2.62                13                            9          2-111            10.77 x 2.62                 13

10           2-112            12.37 x 2.62                13                           10         2-112            12.37 x 2.62                 13
11           2-113            13.94 x 2.62                13                           11         2-113            13.94 x 2.62                 13
12           2-114            15.54 x 2.62                13                           12         2-114            15.54 x 2.62                 13
13           2-115            17.12 x 2.62                13                           13         2-115            17.12 x 2.62                 13
14           2-116            18.72 x 2.62                13                           14         2-116            18.76 x 2.62                 13
15           2-210            18.64 x 3.53                 9                            15         2-210            18.64 x 3.53                 10
16           2-211            20.22 x 3.53                 9                            16         2-211            20.22 x 3.53                 10
17           2-212            21.82 x 3.53                 9                            17         2-212            21.82 x 3.53                 10
18           2-213            23.39 x 3.53                 9                            18         2-213            23.39 x 3.53                 10
19           2-214            24.99 x 3.53                 9                            19         2-214            24.99 x 3.53                 10
20           2-215            26.57 x 3.53                 9                            20         2-215            26.57 x 3.53                 10
21           2-216            28.17 x 3.53                 9                            21         2-216            28.17 x 3.53                 10

Cross Section

1.78     1.27 - 1.32        2.11 - 2.24
2.62     1.88 - 1.98        3.00 - 3.12
3.53     2.57 - 2.62        3.99 - 4.14
5.33     3.86 - 3.94        5.99 - 6.12
7.00     5.11 - 5.19        7.75 - 7.87

Dimensions in millimetres



032 033

O-Ring Kit no. 2 O-Ring Kit no. 4

462 O-rings in 37 different imperial sizes. 382 O-rings in 30 different imperial sizes.

No.    Parker size       Dimensions         Quantity                 No.    Parker size       Dimensions         Quantity

26          2-221             36.09 x 3.53                 9                            26          2-221              36.09 x 3.53               10
27          2-222             37.69 x 3.53                 9                            27          2-222              37.69 x 3.53               10
28          2-325             37.47 x 5.33                 6                            28          2-325              37.47 x 5.33                7
29          2-326             40.64 x 5.33                 6                            29          2-326              40.64 x 5.33                7

22          2-217             29.74 x 3.53                 9                            22          2-217              29.74 x 3.53               10
23          2-218             31.34 x 3.53                 9                            23          2-218              31.34 x 3.53               10
24          2-219             32.94 x 5.33                 9                            24          2-219              32.92 x 3.53               10
25          2-220             34.52 x 5.33                 9                            25          2-220              34.52 x 3.53               10

30          2-327             43.82 x 5.33                 6                            30          2-327              43.82 x 5.33                7
31          2-328             46.99 x 5.33                 6 
32          2-329             50.17 x 5.33                 6
33          2-330             53.34 x 5.33                 6 
34          2-331             56.52 x 5.33                 6 
35          2-332             59.69 x 5.33                 6
36          2-333             62.87 x 5.33                 6 
37          2-334             66.04 x 5.33                 6
37 Item = 492 O-rings

O-Ring Kit no. 4

407 O-rings in 37 different imperial sizes. 382 O-rings in 30 different imperial sizes.

1              2-006              2.90 x 1.78                20                     1         3.00 x 2.00       20         17      20.00 x 3.50        10
2              2-008              4.47 x 1.78                20                     2         5.00 x 2.00       20         18      22.00 x 3.50        10      
3              2-010              6.07 x 1.78                20                     3         6.00 x 2.00       18         19      23.00 x 3.50        10
4              2-011              7.65 x 1.78                20                     4         8.00 x 2.00       18         20      25.00 x 3.50        10
5              2-012              9.25 x 1.78                20                     5       10.00 x 2.00       18         21      27.00 x 3.50        10
6              2-013            12.42 x 1.78                20                     6       13.00 x 2.00       18         22      28.00 x 3.50        10
7              2-110              9.19 x 2.62                13                     7       10.00 x 2.50       14         23      30.00 x 3.50        10
8              2-111            10.77 x 2.62                13                     8       12.00 x 2.50       14         24      31.00 x 3.50        10
9              2-112            12.37 x 2.62                13                     9       14.00 x 2.50       14         25      32.00 x 3.50        10
10            2-113            13.94 x 2.62                13                     10     15.00 x 2.50       14         26      34.00 x 3.50        10
11            2-114            15.54 x 2.62                13                     11     16.00 x 2.50       14         27      36.00 x 3.50        10
12            2-115            17.12 x 2.62                13                     12     18.00 x 2.50       14         28      38.00 x 3.50        10
13            2-116            18.76 x 2.62                13                     13     20.00 x 2.50       14         29      41.00 x 3.50        10
14            2-117            20.29 x 2.62                13                     14     21.00 x 2.50       14         30      44.00 x 3.50        10
15            2-118            21.89 x 3.53                10                     15     22.00 x 2.50       14         31      46.00 x 3.50        10
16            2-210            18.64 x 3.53                10                     16     18.00 x 3.50       10         32      50.00 x 3.50        10
17            2-211            20.22 x 3.53                10                   32 Item = 408 O-ring
18            2-212            21.82 x 3.53                10                   All O-rings in proven Parker quality NBR 70 (N 674-70)
19            2-213            23.39 x 3.53                10
20            2-214            24.99 x 3.53                10 
21            2-215            26.57 x 3.53                10
22            2-216            28.17 x 3.53                10
23            2-217            29.74 x 3.53                10
24            2-218            31.34 x 3.53                10

No.   Parker size  Dimensions mm  Quantity No.   Parker size  Dimensions mm  Quantity
1            2-006                2.90 x 1.78                36
2            2-007                3.68 x 1.78                36
3            2-008                4.47 x 1.78                36
4            2-009                5.28 x 1.78                36
5            2-010                6.07 x 1.78                36
6            2-011                7.65 x 1.78                36
7            2-012                9.25 x 1.78                36
8            2-110                9.19 x 2.62                12
9            2-111              10.77 x 2.62                12
10           2-112              12.37 x 2.62                12
11           2-113              13.94 x 2.62                12
12           2-114              15.54 x 2.62                12
13           2-115              17.12 x 2.62                12
14           2-116              18.72 x 2.62                12
15           2-210              18.64 x 3.53                 9
16           2-211              20.22 x 3.53                 9
17           2-212              21.82 x 3.53                 9
18           2-213              23.39 x 3.53                 9

19           2-214              24.99 x 3.53                 9
20           2-215              26.57 x 3.53                 9
21           2-216              28.17 x 3.53                 9
22           2-217              29.74 x 3.53                 9
23           2-218              31.34 x 3.53                 9
24           2-219              32.92 x 3.53                 9
25           2-220              34.52 x 3.53                 9
26           2-221              36.09 x 3.53                 9
27           2-222              37.69 x 3.53                 9
28           2-325              37.47 x 5.33                 6
29           2-326              40.64 x 5.33                 6
30           2-327              43.82 x 5.33                 6
31           2-328              46.99 x 5.33                 6
32           2-329              50.17 x 5.33                 6
33           2-330              53.34 x 5.33                 6
34           2-331              56.52 x 5.33                 6
35           2-332              59.69 x 5.33                 6
36           2-333              62.87 x 5.33                 6
37           2-334              66.04 x 5.33                 6

Content of PLSTC STD KIT

37 Item = 513 O-Ring To be continued
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O-Ring Kit no. 6

407 O-rings in 37 different imperial sizes.

25          2-219            32.92 x 3.53                10
26          2-220            34.52 x 3.53                10 
27          2-221            36.09 x 3.53                10
28          2-222            37.69 x 3.53                10
29          2-223            40.87 x 3.53                10
30          2-224            44.04 x 3.53                10
31          2-225            47.22 x 3.53                10
32          2-226            50.39 x 3.53                10

Kit no.8
No    Abm./Size    ID X W
901       3/32          0.185 x 0.056 
902       1/8            0.239 x 0.064 
903       3/16          0.301 x 0.064 
904       1/4            0.351 x 0.072 
905       5/16          0.414 x 0.072 
906       3/8            0.468 x 0.078 
907       7/16          0.530 x 0.082 
908       1/2            0.644 x 0.087 
909       9/16          0.706 x 0.097 
910       5/8            0.755 x 0.097 

914       7/8             1.047 x 0.116 
916       1                1.171 x 0.116 
918       1 1/8          1.355 x 0.116 
920       1 1/4          1.475 x 0.118 
924       1 1/2          1.720 x 0.118 
928       1 3/4          2.090 x 0.118 
932       2                2.337 x 0.118 

213       13/16         0.986 x 0.116 

911       11/16         0.863 x 0.116 
912       3/4             0.924 x 0.116 

No    Abm./Size    ID X W

Kit 8

O AS 568A Standard Series

O NBR, 70 Shore A

O ASTM D2000

 SAE J200....

O DIN 3771/ISO 3601

O 20 sizes, 212 pcs

O-ring Division Europe

O-Ring Kit 5 
No     Size      ID x W
006        P3         2,80 x 1,90
007        P4         3,80 x 1,90
008        P5         4,80 x 1,90
009        P6         5,80 x 1,90
010        P7         6,80 x 1,90
011        P8         7,80 x 1,90
012        P9         8,80 x 1,90
110        P10A     9,80 x 2,40
111        P11       10,80 x 2,40
112        P12       11,80 x 2,40
113        P14       13,80 x 2,40
114        P16       15,80 x 2,40
115        P18       17,80 x 2,40
116        P20       19,80 x 2,40
210        G20       20,00 x 3,00

No     Size      ID x W
211       G22        22,00 x 3,00
212       P22,4      22,10 x 3,50
213       G25        24,40 x 3,10
214       P25         24,70 x 3,50
215       P26         25,70 x 3,50
216       G30         29,40 x 3,10
217       P30         29,70 x 3,50
218       P32          31,70 x 3,50
219       P34         33,70 x 3,50
220       G35         34,40 x 3,10
221       P36         35,70 x 3,50
222       G40        39,40 x 3,10
325       P40         39,70 x 3,50
326       G45        44,70 x 3,10
327       P48         47,70 x 3,50
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O-rings Accessaries
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O-rings Accessaries
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1.00 7.50 20.00
1.20 8.00 20.50
1.50 8.40 21.00
1.60 8.50 22.00
1.78 9.00 22.50
1.90 9.50 23.00
2.00 10.00 23.50
2.40 10.50 24.00
2.50 11.00 24.50
2.62 11.50 25.00
3.00 12.00 25.40
3.17 12.50 25.50
3.50 12.70 26.00
3.53 13.00 26.50
4.00 13.50 27.00
4.50 14.00 27.50
5.00 14.50 28.00
5.33 15.00 28.50
5.50 15.50 29.00
5.70 16.00 29.50
6.00 16.50 30.00
6.35 17.00
6.50 17.50
6.70 18.00
6.99 18.50
7.00 19.50

Material : Nitrile Rubber (NBR), Fluorocarbon (FKM,FPM) viton
* Non-standard materials  will be available upon request

   +/-0.40

 +/-0.08

  +/-0.10

 +/-0.15

  +/-0.18

   +/-0.20

   +/-0.30

   +/-0.40

O-Ring Cord

(CS) Tolerance
Cross Section 

(cs) 

Cross Section 

(cs) 
(CS) Tolerance

Cross Section 

(cs) 
(CS) Tolerance

  +/-0.13

O-Ring Cord

Application

Medium Precision Seal Requirement, Large Diameter Axial Sealing, Low Pressure Equipment, Static Application is 

recommended.

DETAIL:
Ring Cord is an O-Ring Profile available in running lengths & in various cord diametres. The cord

can be profile cut to required angle & both ends joint with the help of an adhesive to from a circular ring.

O-Ring Cords form a very useful substitute to sudden break down jobs & helps in saving time to get

expensive assemblies executed, instead of waiting for an endless O-Ring ordered or to be procured.

It is must to have an O-Ring Cord with adhesive in your premises.

 

Max Operation Conditions
Temperature:    NBR (-40C to +120C), FKM (-40C to 230C)

Pressure:           40 Bars (Depending on the Joint)

Compatibility:    Mineral Oil, Bio Oil, Soluble Water &Water Glycol Fluids

 

Type:  O-ring Profile, Extruded in Running Length.
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    STATIC GLAND          DYNAMIC GLAND           ROTARY GLAND     STATIC GLAND            DYNAMIC GLAND             ROTARY GLAND

+0.05 +0.2         +0.2               +0.05  +0.2       +0.05            +0.2                   

+0.05 +0.2         +0.2               +0.05  +0.2       +0.05            +0.2                   
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068 069



070 071
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074 075



076 077



078 079



080 081



082 083



084 085



086 087



088 089



090 091



092 093



094 095



096 097



098 099



100 101



102 103



104 105



106 107



108 109



110 111



112 113



114 115



116 117



118 119





122 123
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126 127



128 129



130 131



132 133



134 135



136 137



138 139
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168 169



170 171



172 173



174 175



176 177
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AS 568 A

Groove dimensions

Groove dia.         Groove width**

d-0.1    D1+0.1

1.78     1.45        1.4     D- 2.9   d1+2.9      3.8      5.2        0.2        0.12

2.62     2.25        1.4     D- 4.5   d1+4.5      5.0      6.4        0.3        0.12

3.53       3.1        1.4     D- 6.2   d1+6.2      6.2      7.6        0.4        0.15

5.33       4.7        1.7     D- 9.4   d1+9.4      8.8     10.5        0.6        0.15

 7.0       6.1        2.5     D-12.2  d1+12.2     12.0     14.5        0.6        0.20

Clearance

Back-up ring Groove dimensions O-Ring

Series

Dimensions Groove dia.     Groove width**
series

Radius

R1
d-0.1      D1+0.1

1.35           1.14          1.24          D-2.9        d1+2.9          3.6            5.0             0.2            1.78           000           0.12

2.18           1.14          1.35          D-4.5        d1+4.5          4.5            5.9             0.3            2.62           100           0.12

3.00           1.02          1.27          D-6.2        d1+6.2          5.6            7.0             0.4            3.53           200           0.15

4.65           1.52          1.93          D-9.4        d1+9.7          7.9            9.6             0.6            5.33           300           0.15

5.99           2.44          2.97          D-12.2     d1+12.2        10.7          13.2            0.6            7.00           400           0.20

Order example

Series

Part No.

Standard material (NBR)

8        -       212       -     NBR-90

Installation Dimensions

Installation Dimensions

INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATION (CONCAVE BACK-UP RING)

There are four type of standard back-up rings as follows.

Materials
Back-up rings are available in virtually all synthetic materials for example. PTFE, PA, POM, PU, 
NBR, FPM, and EPDM etc.

Operating Condition 
The back-up rings are essential if one of the following conditions is applied.

   • Pressures above 80 bar.

   • Wide tolerances for the dimensions of the gap between the parts to be sealed.

   • High speed.   

   • High temperature.  

   • Fluctuating pressure.

Installations 

Normally back-up rings are installed in the lower pressure side. The back-up rings dimensions normally

have to be adapted to the housing of the standard O-ring. To find out the size of the back-up rings,

the following parameters are required.

   • Housing dimensions with tolerances.

   • Type of application (static, dynamic sealing)

   • O-ring dimensions including medium, pressure and temperature.

Please contact us for more information and assistance.

spiral       cut      uncut      concave

INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATION (CUT & UNCUT BACK-UP RINGS)

BACK-UP RINGS
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Spiral     biascut and endless
Thickness

(T)
ID.

Width

(W)

Thickness

(T)

Clearance

(Z)
ID. OD.

Spiral     biascut and endless
Thickness

(T)
ID.

Width

(W)

Thickness

(T)

Clearance

(Z)
ID. OD.

P 3 3                    3    6             P 3
P 4 4                    4    7             P 4
P 5 5                    5    8             P 5

P 8 8                    8   11             P 8
P 9 9                    9   12             P 9
P 10           10                  10   13             P 10

P 10A         10                  10   14             P 10A
P 11           11                  11   15             P 11
P 11.2        11.2                  11.2  15.2             P 11.2
P 12           12                  12   16             P 12
P 12.5        12.5                  12.5  16.5             P 12.5
P 14           14                  14      +0.15  18       0             P 14

P 16           16                  16   20             P 16
P 18           18                  18   22             P 18
P 20           20                  20   24             P 20
P 21           21                  21   25             P 21
P 22           22                  22   26             P 22

P 22A         22                  22   28             P 22A
P 22.4        22.4                  22.4  28.4             P 22.4
P 24           24                  24                     30             P 24
P 25           25                  25                     31             P 25

P 28           28                  28                     34             P 28
P 29           29                  29                     35             P 29
P 29.5        29.5                  29.5                  35.5             P 29.5
P 30           30                  30                     36             P 30
P 31           31                  31                     37             P 31

P 32           32                  32        0          38       -0.02                   P 32
P 34           34                  34                     40             P 34
P 35           35                  35                     41             P 35
P 35.5        35.5                  35.5                  41.5             P 35.5
P 36           36                  36                     42             P 36
P 38           38                  38                     44             P 38

P 39             39                     39                    45              P 39

P 41             41                    41                    47                                              P 41
P 42             42                    42                    48                                              P 42
P 44             44                    44                    50                                              P 44                         

P 40             40                                          40                    46                                              P 40

P 31.5        31.5          3.0+ 0.03              0.7 ±0.05              2.25 ±1.5       31.5   +0.20      37.5    0       1.25 ±0.1            P 31.5

P 26           26                                      26                     32                                                   P 26
P 25.5        25.5                  25.5                  31.5                  P 25.5

P 150A        150                    150                   165                   P 150A

P 15           15           2.0+ 0.03                   0.7±0.05               1.4 ±0.8              15        0           19      -0.15       1.25 ±0.1             P 15

P 7 7                    7        0           10      -0.15             P 7
P 6 6           1.50+ 0.03          0.7±0.05               1.2 ±0.4          6      +0.15   9        0       1.25 ±0.1             P 6

Type

BACK-UP RING STANDARD SIZE (P)
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O-Ring installed without back-up ring      O-Ring installed with 1 back-up ring

Pressure Pressure

O-Ring installed with 2 back-up rings

Pressure Pressure

General

Back-up rings are always used with O-rings and used to prevent O-rings from gap extrusion. In case

of high pressure O-rings can be forced into the sealed gap and finally get destroyed.

Back-up rings do not provide any sealing function. The use of a back-up ring produces a reliable

O-ring seal effective over a wide pressure and temperature rage. This also applies to X-rings which

can also be fitted together with back-up rings.

Designs
Back-up rings are used for external and internal sealing. They are used for radial dynamic and radial

static installation. 

The extrusion diagram shows the maximum pressure allowed

when back-up rings are not fitted

Please note :

1. The diagram is based on 100 000 pressure cycles at 60 cycle/min.

2. The allowable gap for Sillicone and Fluorosilicone is a half of the normal

    recommended gap.

�. The diagram is valid to a temperature of �0  Î&.

4. The barreling of cylinders under pressure is not considered.

 ParkerⓇ Back-up Rings

BACK-UP RING STANDRD SIZE (AS)
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BACK-UP RING STANDRD SIZE (AS)BACK-UP RING STANDRD SIZE (AS)

 ParkerⓇ -back-up ring
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PS01C
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